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HR 1848
Foreclosure Prevention Act of 2009

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Housing and Community Development
Introduced: Apr 1, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Appropriations.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Appropriations.  (Apr 1, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/1848 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (17 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Apr 1, 2009

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Apr 1, 2009

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Apr 1, 2009

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Apr 1, 2009

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Apr 1, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Apr 1, 2009

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Apr 1, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Apr 1, 2009

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Apr 1, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Apr 1, 2009

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Apr 1, 2009

Rep. Kilroy, Mary Jo [D-OH-15] D · OH Apr 1, 2009

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Apr 1, 2009

Rep. Miller, Brad [D-NC-13] D · NC Apr 1, 2009

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Apr 1, 2009

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Apr 1, 2009

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Jun 2, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Appropriations Committee House Referred To Apr 1, 2009
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Housing and Community Development

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Apr 1, 2009) 

Foreclosure Prevention Act of 2009 - Authorizes appropriations for FY2009 to the Neighborhood Reinvestment

Corporation for specified mortgage foreclosure mitigation (namely housing counseling) activities.

Actions Timeline

Apr 1, 2009: Introduced in House
Apr 1, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Appropriations.
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